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1. Do you consider yourself a Democrat, a Republican, or something else?

Total
Democrat 32%
Republican 44%,
Something else 249,

2. Do you believe Louisiana’s public sector workers should continue to have the freedom to
contribute a portion of their paychecks to their union?

Total
Yes 81%
No 19%

3. Do you believe the state legislature should weaken Louisiana’s employment protection laws
for public sector workers?

Total
Yes 38%
No 62%

4. Would you be less likely or more likely to support an elected official if you knew they voted
to weaken workers’ rights?

Total
I would be LESS LIKELY to support
elected officials if they helped weaken 76%
workers’ rights.
I would be MORE LIKELY to
support elected officials if they helped 24%,
weaken workers’ rights.

511 interviews among voters in Louisiana were conducted May 9 — May 11, 2025 via an online survey.
The results were weighted to ensure proportional response. Margin of error for these results is +/-4.4
RABAW percent. For questions, please email: info@rabaresearch.com.
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5. Which of the following issues do you believe should be the highest priority for Louisiana

legislators?
Total
Economy/Jobs 49%
Protecting health care 18%
Property & Auto Insurance 17%
Infrastructure 13%
Weakening worker protections 3%
6. For statistical purposes only, what is your race?
Total
African-American 35%
White 58%
Hispanic 3%
Asian 1%
Other/prefer not to say 3%
7. Are you a woman, a man, or prefer not to say.
Total
Woman 55%
Man 45%
Other or prefer not to say 0%
8. What is your highest level of schooling?
Total
High school or less 36%
Some college 29%
Graduated from college 23%
Attended graduate school 12%

9. Finally, please enter the YEAR in which you were born as a four-digit number.

Total
18-40 35%
41-60 32%
61-74 28%

75 or older 5%



